

Form PTO-1595	103640397		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V	V V	▼ •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)	
Grainflow Dynamics, Inc.		Name: NASA	- OOFd	
•			Sur house audi)	
		Internal Address:	(6)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes ✓ No		FEB - 8 2012	
3. Nature of conveyance:		•	5th Floor	
Assignment Merg	er	_	Tecords	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	Street Address: 3	DO E Street, SW	
Other Confirmatory License	go or rraine	• .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
V Other				
12/23/2011		City: Washingto	n State: DC Zip: 20546	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	on, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/044,328		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addi	 tional numbers attached	d?		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence 6. T	otal number of app	olications and patents involved: 01	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7	Fotal foo /27 CED 3	2.44)	
Name: Kathy Bayer		1	3.41)\$	
Suite 9T39 Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Office of the General Counsel		Authorized to I	oe charged to deposit account	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	8.	Deposit account nu	ımber:	
Street Address: 300 E Street, SW				
	_			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			• •	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546	;			
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	V_{i}	, \)		
Katha Dava	N.	1 Beul	02/07/12	
Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing	1 m	ignature	Date	
	les including cover she	~ 11	ocuments: 02) /065	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarys, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



License to the Government (by Small Entity Contractor)

Administrator of the is a SUBJECT INV SUBJECT INVENT with the Contractor	a contract set forth below between the National Aeronautics and Space Adm ENTION made in the performance of vitoN; or the Contractor has elected, has granted the request for retention S.C. §202(d) and FAR 52.227-11; Pate scribed below.	ninistration (NASA) and the belowork under the contract, and d not to retain title to the SUBJI of rights by the Inventor, an em	ow-named Contractor, the inver the Contractor has elected to ECT INVENTION, and NASA, a aployee of the Contractor, subje	ntion cited below retain title to the after consultation ct to the
of the United States United States this S	E, pursuant to the terms and conditions a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irreventions and any patent	ocable, paid-up license to prac	ctice or have practiced for or on	
NASA Case No.: Title:	KSC-13658 Centrifuging Pipe Conveyor f	or Granular Solids		
Contractor: Contract No.: This Contractor is a Inventor(s):	Grainflow Dynamics, Inc. NNX10CD26P (check one): Small business, Otis Walton Ali Abdel-Hadi	Contractor Case No college or university		nization.
At this time at least Application Serial N Patent No.:	the following U.S. Patent application h lo.: 13/044,328 US-2011-0220462-A1	Filing Date: 03/0	INVENTION: 09/2011 15/2011	
	entor agrees to include, within the species SUBJECT INVENTION, the following			ents issuing
"This invention was certain rights in this	s made with Government support unde invention."	r contract <u>NNX10CD26P</u> a	awarded by NASA. The Govern	ment has
fees, or defend in a	tor further agrees to notify NASA of an reexamination or opposition proceeding the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	ng on a patent, in any country,		
Title to this Invention	on is subject to the March-In-Rights by	NASA as stated in 35 U.S.C. §	203 and FAR 52.227-11(j).	
have been and are	entor shall fumish a copy of the patent filed. Whenever a patent issues on the vn to the Government as soon as this	SUBJECT INVENTION, the p	patent number, the issue date, a	The second secon
	on, President (if applicable) of (1) Corporate Officer, if Co	potractor has elected to retain title	Ods RWalf (Signature and Date)	12/23/201
	ontractor has elected not to retain title.)	mulacion has elected to retain title,	(Signature and Date)	

NASA FORM 1604 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 02/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 027813 FRAME: 0701